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File No: NWB2GOO 
February 18, 2015 

To: Distribution List 
The Nunavut Water Board received an application form for permit renewal from 
Kinross Gold Corp. for Mining Exploration. 

 
Notice of this application will be posted in the News North as well as at local 
organizations in Bathurst Inlet and Cambridge Bay. 
 
The following documents are being sent to the distribution list:  
 
-Cover Letter 
-Water Licence Application Form 
-Supplementary Questionnaire 

               -Notice (English and Inuinaqtun) 
-Executive Summary (English and Inuktitut) 
 
NWB2GOO is currently being screened by NIRB, and will be processed by NWB 
when NIRB completes its determination.  Parties involved in NIRB’s screening can 
send their comments directly to NIRB as per their instructions.  For all other parties, the 
Nunavut Water Board is accepting written concerns and comments with regards to this 
project before August 13, 2001.   
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Andrea Carter 
A/Licensing Administrator 
 

 
 
 
 
cc. Distribution List 
 
 
 
 



 

Kinross Gold Corp.–NWB2GOO - February 18, 2015 
 
Kinross Gold Corp. John C. Bokich   jbokich@kinrossusa.com    (416)363-6622 
 

  Contact                        Phone/E-mail Fax 
 
NTI                                         Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2723 
NTI Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca  (867)983-2723 
NIRB    Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca     (867) 983-2594 
Kit-IA, Lands   Jack Kaniak     jkaniak@polarnet.ca      (867) 982-3311 
Kit-HTO   Executive Director (867) 982-3903  (867) 982-4047 

NWMB   Jose Galipeau  jgalipeau@nwmb.com  (867) 979-7785 
    Michelle Wheatley mwheatley@nwmb.com  
  
 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   (867) 979-8039 
DFO-Iqaluit   Becky Gray  grayb@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  
EC-YK Paula Pacholek   paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca      (867) 873-8185 
 
 
 
DSD    Chris Nichols  cnichols@gov.nu.ca        (867) 975-5980 
Kit-Health Board  Robert Phillips rphillips@gov.nu.ca  (867) 983-4088  
CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca (867)979-5811 
 
Local 
Hamlet of Cambridge bay 983-2193 
KIA Cambridge Bay  983-2701 
Ekaluktutiak HTA  983-2427 
 
Outpost camp of Bathurst Inlet 
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